

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 237/1998

SUBE SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office Report for direction along with letter dated 04.01.2002
and 26.2.2002 of CBI)
Date : 18/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

M/s J.P. Dhanda,K.P.Singh,Ms.R.R.Dhanda &
D.S.Nagar,Advs.

M/s T.C.Sharma,Rajeev Sharma and
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Time is extended by three months, as prayed for.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija) (K.K.Chadha) @@
AA
Court Master Court Master@@

AAAA