

W.P(Crl.)No. 237 OF 1998

ITEM No.27

Court No. 6

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Crl.) No. 237/1998

SUBE SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS )  
( FOR DIRECTIONS )

Date : 16/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R  
.SP2

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner the matter is adjourned for four weeks. Meantime, it would be open to the State Government to take appropriate action as per the report of the CBI.

.SP1

(A.S. Bisht)  
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)  
Court Master